

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	FG Construction LLC		General Asphalt Co Inc		Weekley Asphalt Paving Inc.		Ranger Construction Industries		Sagaris Corp.	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
12513-613-01-01	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM (CQCP) (C-100-14.1)	1	lump sum	1320	1320	10000	10000	49700	49700	109000	109000	200000	200000
12513-613-01-02	TEMPORARY AIR AND WATER POLLUTION SOIL EROSION AND SILTATION CONTROL (C-102-5)	1	lump sum	11400	11400	10000	10000	15820	15820	325000	325000	40000	40000
12513-613-01-03	MOBILIZATION (C-105-6.1) - THIS ITEM SHALL NOT EXCEED 10% OF THE TOTAL BID AMOUNT	1	lump sum	233280	233280	200000	200000	259900	259900	280000	280000	284000	284000
12513-613-01-04	AIRPORT SAFETY AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (S-102-5.1)	1	lump sum	60000	60000	306000	306000	392095	392095	302500	302500	300000	300000
12513-613-01-05	TEMPORARY FENCE FOR OWL/TORTOISE NESTS (S-102-5.2)	10	each	252	2520	110	1100	100	1000	810	8100	800	8000
12513-613-01-06	HYDROSEEDING (S-906-5.1)	11650	square yard	3.42	39843	2.54	29591	1.5	17475	2.8	32620	2	23300
12513-613-01-07	FULL DEPTH ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL (P-101-5.1)	5120	square yard	7.27	37222.4	12.26	62771.2	4.79	24524.8	2.8	14336	10	51200
12513-613-01-08	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MILLING (VARIABLE DEPTH MAX 2 INCHES) (P-101-5.2)	17030	square yard	2.1	35763	3.47	59094.1	5	85150	3.55	60456.5	4.8	81744
12513-613-01-09	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (P-152-4.1)	4900	cubic yard	3.36	16464	10.8	52920	25	122500	12.55	61495	12	58800
12513-613-01-10	EMBANKMENT (P-152-4.2)	760	cubic yard	13.2	10032	10.8	8208	14.98	11384.8	14.15	10754	20	15200
12513-613-01-11	UTILITY SOFT DIG (P-152-4.3)	1	lump sum	3600	3600	3240	3240	3000	3000	3430	3430	7000	7000
12513-613-01-12	SUBBASE COURSE (12 INCHES THICKNESS) (S-154-5.1)	3260	square yard	6.38	20798.8	16.2	52812	5.65	18419	9.2	29992	19	61940
12513-613-01-13	SUBBASE COURSE SHOULDER (6 INCHES THICKNESS) (S-154-5.2)	10440	square yard	5.96	62222.4	10.8	112752	3.6	37584	8.7	90828	12.5	130500
12513-613-01-14	LIME ROCK BASE COURSE (6 INCHES THICKNESS) (P-211-5.1)	1400	square yard	13.01	18214	21.6	30240	18.65	26110	11.8	16520	22	30800
12513-613-01-15	LIME ROCK BASE COURSE (9 INCHES THICKNESS) (P-211-5.2)	2980	square yard	16.54	49289.2	32.4	96552	28.2	84036	14.45	43061	25	74500
12513-613-01-16	LIME ROCK TRANSITIONAL WEDGES (P-211-5.2)	2765	linear foot	2.52	6967.8	10.8	29862	6.17	17060.05	5.5	15207.5	16	44240
12513-613-01-17	HOT MIXED ASPHALT PAVEMENT (P-401-8.1)	5110	ton	190.05	971155.5	148	756280	147.5	753725	130	664300	180	919800
12513-613-01-18	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT PRIME COAT (P-602-5.1)	5890	gallon	4.6	27094	0.01	58.9	1	5890	7.15	42113.5	2.61	15372.9
12513-613-01-19	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT (P-603-5.1)	2360	gallon	5.69	13428.4	5	11800	6	14160	4.4	10384	5.28	12460.8
12513-613-01-20	PERMANENT AIRFIELD PAINTING WITH TYPE III GLASS BEADS (YELLOW AND WHITE) (P-620-5.1)	10370	square foot	2.48	25717.6	2.43	25199.1	2.5	25925	2.55	26443.5	2.35	24369.5
12513-613-01-21	PERMANENT AIRFIELD PAINTING WITH TYPE I GLASS BEADS (RED SURFACE PAINTED SIGNS)	230	square foot	2.53	581.9	2.48	570.4	2.6	598	2.65	609.5	2.3	529
12513-613-01-22	PERMANENT AIRFIELD PAINTING WITH NO GLASS BEADS (BLACK) (P-620-5.3)	12740	square foot	0.94	11975.6	0.92	11720.8	1.3	16562	0.95	12103	0.85	10829
12513-613-01-23	TEMPORARY AIRFIELD PAINTING WITH TYPE I GLASS BEADS (YELLOW AND WHITE) (P-620-5.1)	10370	square foot	1.76	18251.2	1.73	17940.1	1.95	20221.5	1.85	19184.5	1.6	16592
12513-613-01-24	TEMPORARY AIRFIELD PAINTING WITH NO GLASS BEADS (RED SURFACE PAINTED SIGN) (P-620-5.2)	230	square foot	3.03	696.9	2.97	683.1	3.1	713	3.15	724.5	3	690
12513-613-01-25	AIRFIELD PAINT REMOVAL (P-620-5.6)	750	square yard	3.08	2310	3.02	2265	8.15	6112.5	3.2	2400	3	2250
12513-613-01-26	SODDING (T-904-5.1)	15025	square yard	5.5	82637.5	4.95	74373.75	3.9	58597.5	5.15	77378.75	6	90150
12513-613-01-27	HAND EXCAVATE MINIMUM 8 INCHES WIDE X 28 INCHES DEEP IN EARTH (L-108-5.1)	50	linear foot	26.4	1320	4.32	216	27	1350	4.55	227.5	24	1200
12513-613-01-28	SAW CUT AND HAND EXCAVATE MINIMUM 8 INCHES WIDE X 28 INCHES DEEP IN EXISTING FULL	25	linear foot	37.4	935	7.56	189	40	1000	8	200	34	850
12513-613-01-29	3/4 INCH X 20 FOOT GROUND RODS CONNECTED TO COUNTERPOISE (L-108-5.3)	20	each	352	7040	216	4320	356	7120	260	5200	320	6400
12513-613-01-30	ADDITIONAL 10 FOOT GROUND ROD SECTIONS (L-108-5.4)	16	each	176	2816	108	1728	180	2880	110	1760	160	2560
12513-613-01-31	NO. 6 BARE SOLID AWG COUNTERPOISE CONDUCTOR INSTALLED OVER CONDUIT SYSTEM (L-108-5.1)	8000	linear foot	2.15	17200	1.19	9520	2.5	20000	1.35	10800	1.95	15600
12513-613-01-32	NO. 8 SKV L-824 CONDUCTOR INSTALLED IN NEW AND EXISTING CONDUIT/DUCTBANK SYSTEM	10250	linear foot	2.04	20910	1.62	16605	2.25	23062.5	1.85	18962.5	1.85	18962.5
12513-613-01-33	ONE 2 INCH SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT NON-ENCASED DIRECT BURIED IN EARTH 24 INCH MI	7500	linear foot	9.46	70950	7.56	56700	10	75000	8.55	64125	8.5	63750
12513-613-01-34	ONE 2 INCH SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT CONCRETE ENCASED INSTALLED IN NEW FULL STRENG	1050	linear foot	33	34650	16.2	17010	34	35700	18.3	19215	30	31500
12513-613-01-35	ONE 2 INCH SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT CONCRETE ENCASED INSTALLED IN EXISTING FULL S	325	linear foot	39.6	12870	19.44	6318	40	13000	21.7	7052.5	35	11375
12513-613-01-36	INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT SYSTEM AND CONNECT TO NEW CONDUIT SYSTEM (L-110-5.4)	18	each	286	5148	30.24	544.32	290	5220	37	666	260	4680
12513-613-01-37	HAND EXCAVATE AND CONCRETE ENCASE EXISTING 1W2 INCH CONDUIT COMPLETE (L-110-5.5)	250	linear foot	46.2	11550	17.28	4320	50	12500	19.45	4862.5	42	10500
12513-613-01-38	L-867 16 INCH DIAMETER JUNCTION CAN WITH COVER INSTALLED IN EARTH (L-115-5.1)	1	each	1518	1518	1890	1890	1000	1000	2000	2000	1380	1380
12513-613-01-39	L-867 16 INCH DIAMETER BOTTOMLESS 2 CAN JUNCTION CAN PLAZA INSTALLED IN EARTH (L-115-5.2)	4	each	6116	24464	7020	28080	6200	24800	7430	29720	5560	22240
12513-613-01-40	L-867 16 INCH DIAMETER BOTTOMLESS 4 CAN JUNCTION CAN PLAZA INSTALLED IN EARTH (L-115-5.3)	2	each	10252	20504	10260	20520	11000	22000	10900	21800	9321	18642
12513-613-01-41	INTERCEPT EXISTING LIGHT BASE CAN IN EARTH AND CONNECT TO CONDUIT SYSTEM (L-115-5.4)	2	each	308	616	162	324	325	650	170	340	280	560
12513-613-01-42	REMOVAL OF EXISTING JUNCTION CAN/LIGHT BASE CAN IN EARTH/EXISTING PAVEMENT COMPL	95	each	198	18810	54	5130	200	19000	57	5415	180	17100
12513-613-01-43	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 2 CAN JUNCTION CAN PLAZA COMPLETE (L-115-5.6)	6	each	1870	11220	108	648	2000	12000	110	660	1700	10200
12513-613-01-44	NEW L-861(L) LED TAXIWAY ELEVATED EDGE LIGHT AND NEW BASE CAN INSTALLED IN EARTH	90	each	1870	168300	1620	145800	2000	180000	1710	153900	1700	153000
12513-613-01-45	REMOVAL OF EXISTING GUIDANCE SIGN AND CONCRETE BASE IN EARTH/EXISTING PAVEMENT C	12	each	638	7656	432	5184	700	8400	460	5520	580	6960
12513-613-01-46	NEW L-858(L) SIZE 1 3-4 CHARACTERS LED GUIDANCE SIGN AND CONCRETE BASE INSTALLED	8	each	8833	70664	7020	56160	9000	72000	7430	59440	8030	64240
12513-613-01-47	NEW L-858(L) SIZE 1 5-6 CHARACTERS LED GUIDANCE SIGN AND CONCRETE BASE INSTALLED	5	each	10670	53350	10260	51300	10800	54000	10900	54500	9700	48500
12513-613-01-48	INTERCEPT EXISTING CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS IN EXISTING BASE CAN/MANHOLE /JUNCTION CAN	20	each	143	2860	48.6	972	200	4000	51	1020	130	2600
12513-613-01-49	IDENTIFICATION OF CABLES DUCTBANKS AND LIGHTING FIXTURES PER FAA SPECIFICATIONS	1	lump sum	5280	5280	9180	9180	6000	6000	9720	9720	4800	4800
12513-613-01-50	MODIFY EXISTING AIRFIELD LIGHTING CONTROL SYSTEM COMPLETE (L-109-5.2)-NTE \$18K	1	lump sum	18000	18000	18000	18000	18000	18000	18000	18000	18000	18000
12513-613-01-51	Construction Survey Stakeout and As-Built (S-103-5.1)	1	lump sum	32400	32400	70000	70000	43085	43085	100001	100000.54	30000	30000
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>					<b>\$2,383,816.20</b>		<b>\$2,496,691.77</b>		<b>\$2,730,030.65</b>		<b>\$2,854,047.79</b>		<b>\$3,069,866.70</b>
<b>ALTERNATES</b>													
12513-613-02-01	3/4 INCH X 20 FOOT GROUND RODS CONNECTED TO COUNTERPOISE (L-108-5.3)	1	each	352	352	216	216	360	360	260	260	320	320
12513-613-02-02	ADDITIONAL 10 FOOT GROUND ROD SECTIONS (L-108-5.4)	1	each	176	176	108	108	200	200	110	110	160	160
12513-613-02-03	NO. 6 BARE SOLID AWG COUNTERPOISE CONDUCTOR INSTALLED OVER CONDUIT SYSTEM (L-108-5.1)	600	linear foot	2.15	1290	1.19	714	2.25	1350	1.35	810	1.95	1170
12513-613-02-04	NO. 8 SKV L-824 CONDUCTOR INSTALLED IN NEW AND EXISTING CONDUIT/DUCTBANK SYSTEM	850	linear foot	2.04	1734	1.62	1377	2.1	1785	1.85	1572.5	1.85	1572.5
12513-613-02-05	ONE 2 INCH SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT NON-ENCASED DIRECT BURIED IN EARTH 24 INCH MI	600	linear foot	9.46	5676	7.56	4536	10	6000	8.55	5130	8.6	5160
12513-613-02-06	INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT SYSTEM AND CONNECT TO NEW CONDUIT SYSTEM (L-110-5.4)	8	each	286	2288	30.24	241.92	300	2400	37	296	260	2080
12513-613-02-07	REMOVAL OF EXISTING JUNCTION CAN/LIGHT BASE CAN IN EARTH/EXISTING PAVEMENT COMPL	5	each	198	990	54	270	200	1000	57	285	180	900
12513-613-02-08	NEW L-861(L) LED TAXIWAY ELEVATED EDGE LIGHT AND BASE CAN INSTALLED IN EARTH (L-115-5.1)	5	each	1870	9350	1620	8100	1900	9500	1710	8550	1700	8500
12513-613-02-09	NEW L-861(L) LED TAXIWAY ELEVATED EDGE LIGHT INSTALLED ON EXISTING BASE CAN (L-115-5.2)	26	each	939.4	24424.4	540	14040	1000	26000	570	14820	864	22464
12513-613-02-10	INTERCEPT EXISTING CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS IN EXISTING BASE CAN/MANHOLE /JUNCTION CAN	2	each	143	286	48.6	97.2	150	300	51	102	130	260
12513-613-02-11	IDENTIFICATION OF CABLES DUCTBANKS AND LIGHTING FIXTURES PER FAA SPECIFICATIONS	1	lump sum	1474	1474	2160	2160	1500	1500	2290	2290	1340	1340
<b>ALTERNATE TOTAL</b>					<b>48,040.40</b>		<b>31,860.12</b>		<b>50,395.00</b>		<b>34,225.50</b>		<b>43,926.50</b>
<b>Alternate + Base Bid Total</b>					<b>2,431,856.60</b>		<b>2,528,551.89</b>		<b>2,780,425.65</b>		<b>2,888,273.29</b>		<b>3,113,793.20</b>
<b>Allowance</b>					<b>20,000</b>		<b>20,000</b>		<b>20,000</b>		<b>20,000</b>		<b>20,000</b>
					<b>\$2,451,856.60</b>		<b>\$2,548,551.89</b>		<b>\$2,800,425.65</b>		<b>\$2,908,273.29</b>		<b>\$3,133,793.20</b>